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GUYANA 

ORDER 

MADE UNDER 

THE 1RADE ORDINANCE, 1958. 

(No. 34 of 1958) . 

No. 13 of 1971. 

UNDER SECTION 5 OF THE TRADE ORDINANCE, 1958, I HEREBY 
MAKE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:r 

1. This. Order. which amends the Trade (Control of Prices) (Amend-
ment) Order, 1969* may be cited as the Trade (Control of ,Prices) Amend-' 
ment) (No. 2) Order, 1971. 

2. The Principal Order is hereby ~µiended

(a) by the deletion of clause 5; 

(b) by the renumbering of clau~es 2, 3, and 4, respectively, as 
clauses 3, 4, and 5(a), respectively; 

(c) by the insertion of the followip.g clause as clause 2--

. "2. In this Order-

"distribu'tor'' rp.eans a wholesaler who pµrchases ,the articles 
listed in the first colU¥m of Pait C •~f the first schedule. 
from a manufacturer :for the '.jurpose of resale"; 

(d) by the addition to clause 5, of the following snb-clause as sub
clause (b) 

\ 
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No. 

"(b) The particulars specified in relation to the articles listed 
in Part C of the first schedule shall be the maximum prices 

at which such articles shall be sold by a distributor rto other 
wholesalers"; 

( e) hy the substitution for the particulars specified in the third, 
fourth and fifth columns, respectively of Part A of the first 
schedule thereto, in rtlation t<>; the article of foodstpff, salted 
fish, numbered 8 in the first column of that Part, of the pani
culars specified in the corresponding columns of Part A of the 
schedule to this Order; 

(f) by the substitution for the particulars specified in the third, 
fourth and fifth columns, respectively of Part B of the first 
schedule thereto, in re1atio.n to the article of foodstuff, salted 
fish, numbered 8 in the first column of that Part, of the parti
culars specified in the corresponding columns of Part B of the 
schedule to that Order; 

(g) by the addition to Part B of the first schedule thereto, of the 
respective numbers 19 and 20 and the articles of manufacture 
with the particulars set out against them, as specified in Part 
B of the ,schedule to this Order; and 

(h) by the addition as Part C, to the first schedule thereto of Part 
C of the schedule to this Order· ' 

Article 

SCHEDULE 

PART A 

'Maximum Wholesale Prices 

In Georgetown 
and within one 

mile of the 
boundaries thereof 
at the rate of-

Jin those portions 
of the North West 
District and the 

Berbjce River in
cluded in paras. I 
& 2 respectively 
in Second Sche

dule at the 
rate of-

IE!sewhere a t the 
rate of-

8. I Salted fish $78.00 per 100 
lbs. 

$79.50 per 100 
lbs. 

$79.00 per 100 
lbs. 

-

* No. 6 of 1%9. 
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N o. Article 

-

-
8. Salted fish 

l9. Mild steel welding 
electrodes 
Sizes nos. 6, 8 and 10 
of classes E6012 and 
E60L3 

tO. BATTERIES :-

Volt Plate Ampere -- - -
6 15 89 

6 15 . 105 

6 15 12.6 

6 17 120 

6 1'9 135 

6 21 150 

6 27 1'95 

12 7 45 

12 9 40 

12 9 60 

12 9 72 

12 11 75 

12 13/19 60 

12 13/~;1 84 

12 13 90 

12 1'5/ 1:1 70 

12 15 126 

12 21 150 

12 25 1,so 

I 
SCHEDVI,E 

PART B 

Maximcln Retail Prices 

In those portions 
of the North West 

In Georgetofll District and the 
and with one Berbice River in-
mile of the eluded in paras. 1 

boundaries thereof & 2 respectively 
at the rate ot- in the Second 

Schedule at the 
rate of-

82c. per lb. 84c. per lb. 

50c. per lb. 52c. per lb. 

-
.'7-1 

$44.90 $44.42 
$52.21 $52.69 

$66.55 $67.03 

$56.49 $56.97 

$61.65 $62.13 

$67.3'6 $67.84 

$101.42 $101.90 

$51.28 $51.76 

$50.32 $5-0.80 

$62.01 $62.4l9 

$85.99 $86.47 

$72.63 $73.11 
$62.318 -. $62.86 

$79.99 $80.47 

$81 .64 $82.12 
$82.44 $82.90 

$128.54 $129.02 

$121.11 I $12~.19 
$165.83 $1(;6.311 

~ 

·Elsewhere at the 
rate of-

83c. per lb. 

51c. per lb. 

$44.74 
$52.53 

$66.87 
$56.Sl 

$6L97 
$67.'68 

$101.74 
$51.60 
$50.64 
$62.3-3 
$86.311 ' 

$72.95 
$62~70 

$80.311 
$81.96 
$82.76 

$128.8'6 

.$12'8.03 
$156.15 
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No. I 

SCHEDULE 

PART C 

Article 

1. I Mild Steel welding electrodes 
Sizes nos. 6, 8 and 10 of classes 
E6012 and E6013 

2. I -Batteries-

Volt Plate Ampere 

6 15 98 

6 15 105 

6 15 126 

6 17 120 

6 19 13:5 

6 21 15'0 

6 27 195 

12 7 45 

12 9 40 

12 9 60 

, 12 9 72 

12 11 75 

12 13/9 6-0 

12 13-/11 84 

12 13 90 

12 15•/ 11 70 

12 15 12'6 

12 21 150 

12 25 180 

Ordered this 24th day of February, 1971. 

Maximum Wholesale 
I (distributor's ) Prices. 

I 45c. per lb. 

$3·8.63 

$45.31 

$57.87 

$49.12 

$53.61 

$58.56 

$88.19 

$44.59 

$43.76 

$53-.92 

$74.69 

$63.16 

$54.24 

$69.56 

$70.99 

$71.619 

$111.77 

$111.14 

$144.20 

A. CHUNG,, 
President. 

.... · .. 




