GUYANA

No. 13 of 1971.

ORDER

MADE UNDER

THE TRADE ORDINANCE, 1958.

(No. 34 of 1958).

UNDER SECTION 5 OF THE TRADE ORDINANCE, 1958, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:—

- 1. This Order, which amends the Trade (Control of Prices) (Amendment) Order, 1969* may be cited as the Trade (Control of Prices) Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 1971.
 - 2. The Principal Order is hereby amended—
 - (a) by the deletion of clause 5;
 - (b) by the renumbering of clauses 2, 3, and 4, respectively, as clauses 3, 4, and 5(a), respectively;
 - (c) by the insertion of the following clause as clause 2-
 - "2. In this Order-
 - "distributor" means a wholesaler who purchases the articles listed in the first column of Part C of the first schedule. from a manufacturer for the purpose of resale";

151

(d) by the addition to clause 5, of the following sub-clause as sub-clause (b)

- "(b) The particulars specified in relation to the articles listed in Part C of the first schedule shall be the maximum prices at which such articles shall be sold by a distributor to other wholesalers";
- (e) by the substitution for the particulars specified in the third, fourth and fifth columns, respectively of Part A of the first schedule thereto, in relation to the article of foodstuff, salted fish, numbered 8 in the first column of that Part, of the particulars specified in the corresponding columns of Part A of the schedule to this Order;
- (f) by the substitution for the particulars specified in the third, fourth and fifth columns, respectively of Part B of the first schedule thereto, in relation to the article of foodstuff, salted fish, numbered 8 in the first column of that Part, of the particulars specified in the corresponding columns of Part B of the schedule to that Order;
- (g) by the addition to Part B of the first schedule thereto, of the respective numbers 19 and 20 and the articles of manufacture with the particulars set out against them, as specified in Part B of the schedule to this Order; and
- (h) by the addition as Part C, to the first schedule thereto, of Part C of the schedule to this Order

SCHEDULE

PART A

No.	Article	Maximum Wh		
		In Georgetown and within one mile of the boundaries thereof at the rate of—	In those portions of the North West District and the Berbice River included in paras. 1 & 2 respectively in Second Schedule at the rate of—	Elsewhere at the rate of—
8.	Salted fish	\$78.00 per 100 lbs.	\$79.50 per 100 lbs.	\$79.00 per 100 lbs.

^{*} No. 6 of 1969.

SCHEDULE

PART B

No.	Article		Maximum Retail Prices				
				In Georgetown and with one mile of the boundaries thereof at the rate of—	In those portions of the North West District and the Berbice River included in paras. 1 & 2 respectively in the Second Schedule at the rate of—	Elsewhere at rate of—	the
8.	Salted	fish		82c. per 1b.	84c. per 1b.	83c. per lb.	
19.	Mild steel welding electrodes Sizes nos. 6, 8 and 10 of classes E6012 and E6013		50c. per 1b.	52c. per 1b.	51c. per lb.		
20.	BATTI	ERIES :-	_				
	Volt	Plate	Ampere				
	6 6 6 6 6 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	15 15 15 17 19 21 27 7 9 9 9 11 13/9 13/11	89 105 126 120 135 150 195 45 40 60 72 75 60 84 90	\$44.42 \$52.21 \$66.55 \$56.49 \$61.65 \$67.36 \$101.42 \$51.28 \$50.32 \$62.01 \$85.99 \$72.63 \$62.38 \$79.99 \$81.64	\$44.90 \$52.69 \$67.03 \$56.97 \$62.13 \$67.84 \$101.90 \$51.76 \$50.80 \$62.49 \$86.47 \$73.11 \$62.86 \$80.47 \$82.12	\$44.74 \$52.53 \$66.87 \$56.81 \$61.97 \$67.68 \$101.74 \$51.60 \$50.64 \$62.33 \$86.31 \$72.95 \$62.70 \$80.31 \$81.96	
	12 12 12 12	15/1/1 15 21 25	70 126 150 180	\$82.44 \$128.54 \$127.71 \$165.83	\$82.90 \$129.02 \$128.19 \$166.34	\$82.76 \$128.86 \$128.03 \$166.15	

SCHEDULE

PART C

No.		Maximum Wholesale (distributor's) Prices.		
1,	Mild Steel welding Sizes nos. 6, 8 a E6012 and E6013	45c. per 1b.		
2,	Batteries—			
	Volt	Plate	Ampere	
	. 6	15	98	\$38.63
	6	15	105	\$45.31
	6	15	126	\$57.87
	6	17	120	\$49.12
	6	19	135	\$53.61
	6	21	150	\$ 5 8.56
	6	27	195	\$88.19
	12	7	45	\$ 44.59
	12	9	40	\$43.76
	12	9	60	\$53.92
1	. 12	. 9	72	\$74.69
	12	11	75	\$63.16
	12	13/9	60	\$54.24
	12	13/11	84	\$69.56
	12 .	13	90	\$70.99
	12	15/11	70	\$71.69
	12	15	126	\$111.77
	12	21	150	\$111.14
	. 12	25	180	\$144.20

Ordered this 24th day of February, 1971.

A. CHUNG, President.